performance data based on the sales of one hundred forty (140) franchised stores for the 12-month 
period ending December 31, 2024. Table 3 provides adjusted EBITDA for franchised units, based 
on our estimate of the cost differentials between affiliate-owned and franchised stores. 

A total of one hundred fifty-two (152) outlets were in operation throughout the fiscal year ending 
December 31, 2024. Of those, eleven (11) were affiliate-owned outlets and one hundred forty-one 
(141) were franchised outlets. Item 19 does not include data from the 22 franchised locations that 
opened after the start of the 2024 fiscal year. One of the three franchised locations that was 
transferred in 2024 is not included in this Item 19 because the location was closed for about four